FORM PTC~1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	- — — 08-14-2003	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
WR 0 8 3003		PATENT
Y -4 -0-3 REI	102524514 VER SHEET	Docket: T2183-90820
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden		
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment Security	y Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change	e of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Govern (For Use ONLY by U.S. Gov Departmental File	vernment Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conve	eying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Gary VARNEY		7-07-2003
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Dennis SOBOLIK		7-07-2003
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional r	names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) DAREX CORPORATION		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 220 E. Hersey Street		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Ashland	OR State/Country	97520 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	d Address Enter for the first Rece	
Name John C. Kerins		
Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.		
Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive		
Address (line 3) Suite 500		
Address (line 4) McLean VA 22102-3833		
/2003 DBYRNE 00000046 10393343 :8021 40.00 DP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Wa

REEL: 014370 FRAME: 0590

FORM	PTC-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	703-610-8649
Name John C. Kerins		
Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.		
Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive		
Address (line 3) Suite 500		
Address (line 4) McLean VA 22102-3833		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	nges of the attached conveyance document	# 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) Mark if add	litional numbers attached
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent N	umber(s)
10/393,343		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pa was	tent Application, enter the date the patent application	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	I number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account	osed	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ac	dditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	501165
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	s 🗸 No
Statement and Signature		
	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit acc	
John C. Kerins, Reg. No. 32,421	auck -	8/8/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

PE JOS RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

Conveying	Party(les) Mark if additional names of conveying parties	s attached
Enter additiona	I Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Will HILLIGOSS	07/03/2003
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Jim WILTROUT	07/03/2003
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Nome (line 1)	John GRIFFIN	Month Day Year 07/03/2003
Maine (inte 1)		07/03/2003
Name (line 2)		
Deceiving 5		
Receiving P	Party Mark if additional names of rec	
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
A .d .d		of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
realite (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 5)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additiona	I numbers attached
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	<u> </u>	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
L		

PATENT REEL: 014370 FRAME: 0592 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OIMB 0031-0027	AUG U & ZOOS E PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying Enter additiona	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties a	Execution Date
	Jennifer HANSON	07/07/2003
Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		Jay Teal
Name (line 2)]
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of recei	iving parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
A 1* 4*	City State/Country Zip Code	
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional n	
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same tent Application Number(s) Patent Number	
	Tatent Number	
		1

PATENT REEL: 014370 FRAME: 0593

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of Onc Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid by DAREX CORPORATION, ("DAREX") (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, and having an office at 220 E. Hersey Street, Ashland, Oregon, and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Gary Varney, Dennis Sovolik, Will Hilligoss, Jim Wiltrout and John Griffin, have sold, assigned, and conveyed and do hereby sell, assign, and convey unto said Darex Corporation, its successors or assigns, our entire right, title, and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "Tool Sharpener", as described or intended to be described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States an application filed March 21, 2003, as application Serial No. 10/393,343;.
- (2) in and to all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States (including divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including extensions and reissues, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (3) in and to all applications for patents on said invention or any application for invention certificate now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including any applications for patent filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or the European Patent Convention or under any other International Convention and to any and all patents and invention certificates granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents and invention certificates may be granted.

We do hereby covenant and agree that we will, upon request of Assignee, its successors, or assigns, and without further consideration to us:

- execute any and all papers deemed necessary by said Assignce, its successors or assigns, to fulfill the intent and purpose of this agreement, and
- 2. provide the Assignee, its successors or assigns, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or said application and will testify as to the same in any judicial or other proceeding related thereto;

Page 1 of 2

it being understood that any expense incident to such activities shall be paid by said Assignee, its successors or assigns and not by us,

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States, and each of them, to the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein.

Typed/Printed Name: Gary VARNEY
Date: 7/7/03
Signature
Inventor
'
Typed/Printed Name: Dennis SOBOLIK
Date: 7/7/23
Signature Denn Jobolih
Inventor
Typed/Printed Name: Will HILLIGOSS
Date: 7/03/03
Signature Williams
Inventor
Typcd/Printed Name: Jim WILTROUT
Date: 7-3-03
Signature VIII
Inventor
•
Typed/Printed Name: John GRIFFIN
Date: 7-3-03
Signature 222
Vivertor
Typed/Printed Name: Jennifer HANSON
Date: 7/7/03
Signature

#9190039v1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014370 FRAME: 0595